Unofficial Copy A2 2004 Regular Session 4lr2889

By: Senators Conway, Jones, and McFadden
Introduced and read first time: February 19, 2004
Assigned to: Rules

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Baltimore City - Board of Liquor License Commissioners - Administration

- 3 FOR the purpose of specifying that the Executive Secretary of the Board of Liquor
- 4 License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Executive Secretary's designee
- 5 is the administrative officer of the Board; providing for the supervisory and
- other duties of the Executive Secretary or the Executive Secretary's designee;
- 7 authorizing the Executive Secretary or the Executive Secretary's designee to
- 8 take disciplinary action against or terminate the employment of employees of
- 9 the Board under certain circumstances; making stylistic changes; and generally
- 10 relating to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City.
- 11 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 12 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 13 Section 15-112(d)(1)
- 14 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 15 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement)
- 16 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 17 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 18 Section 15-112(d)(7)
- 19 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 20 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement)
- 21 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 22 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 23 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 24 15-112.
- 25 (d) (1) This subsection applies only in Baltimore City.
- 26 (7) The [chairman of the Board] EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD
- 27 OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY OR THE EXECUTIVE
- 28 SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE:

14 June 1, 2004.

SENATE BILL 833

1 2	charged with the duty	(i) of enforce	Is [its] THE administrative officer OF THE BOARD and is cing the provisions of this article;
3	the several inspectors	(ii) and othe	Shall personally supervise the activities and investigations of r employees of the Board;
5 6	licensees in the City;	(iii) [and]	Shall examine the location and general character of the
	licensees, methods of purposes of this article		Shall make recommendations to the Board concerning zoning of nent, and promulgation of regulations to carry out the
	POLICIES, MAY TA		IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BALTIMORE CITY CIVIL SERVICE CIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST OR TERMINATE THE PLOYEE OF THE BOARD.
13	SECTION 2. AN	D BE IT	FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect